James A. McGregor Ph.D., P.Eng. Senior Associate Geologist Watts, Griffis and McOuat 8 King Street East, Suite 400 Toronto, Ontario M5C 1B5

CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON

I, James A. McGregor, consent to the public filing of the technical report titled "A Technical Report on the Pimenton Mine, the Surrounding Pimenton Property, and the Nearby Tordillo Property in Central Chile for Cerro Grande Mining Corporation" and dated December 17, 2013 (the "**Technical Report**") by Cerro Grande Mining Corporation.

I also consent to any extracts from or a summary of the Technical Report in the annual information form dated December 18, 2013 of Cerro Grande Mining Corporation ("AIF").

I certify that I have read the AIF dated December 18, 2013 being filed by Cerro Grande Mining Corporation and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the sections of the Technical Report for which I am responsible.

Dated this 18th day of December, 2013.

"James A. McGregor"

James A. McGregor, Ph.D., P. Eng.
Senior Associate Geologist